
2012-2013 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-17   Conf: 4-8   Home: 5-7   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Morford, Samantha 14-10 293 20.9 48-89 .539 0-0 .000 30-47 .638 36 36 72 5.1 34 1 3 20 1 11 126 9.0
14 Smyers, Calysia 26-13 636 24.5 67-176 .381 38-107 .355 33-47 .702 16 50 66 2.5 36 0 39 50 5 39 205 7.9
31 Kemper, Alexis 26-19 625 24.0 73-184 .397 45-113 .398 9-15 .600 12 46 58 2.2 49 0 34 41 12 13 200 7.7
34 Host, Brenna 26-22 569 21.9 59-182 .324 0-8 .000 29-64 .453 28 70 98 3.8 53 0 23 62 19 29 147 5.7
11 Griffin, Christy 26-0 475 18.3 51-122 .418 0-0 .000 47-72 .653 39 80 119 4.6 60 0 20 56 17 21 149 5.7
03 Day, Danielle 26-19 725 27.9 51-157 .325 4-14 .286 37-81 .457 83 81 164 6.3 63 0 59 97 5 34 143 5.5
01 Kovach, Chelsea 26-22 605 23.3 38-160 .238 19-76 .250 21-24 .875 15 54 69 2.7 36 1 49 69 2 18 116 4.5
10 Koskinen, Kelsey 26-7 496 19.1 39-116 .336 16-61 .262 16-25 .640 13 44 57 2.2 25 0 20 35 3 22 110 4.2
21 Thomas, Marisa 26-18 607 23.3 36-133 .271 12-47 .255 7-15 .467 16 67 83 3.2 37 0 28 66 0 26 91 3.5
32 Ratliff, Taylor 15-0 80 5.3 9-31 .290 3-14 .214 3-4 .750 4 1 5 0.3 5 0 2 15 0 1 24 1.6
AA Davis, Larissa 7-0 43 6.1 0-11 .000 0-2 .000 2-5 .400 1 4 5 0.7 1 0 5 10 0 5 2 0.3
15 Robinson, Chrissy 5-0 16 3.2 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.2
23 Click, Bridgette 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
52 Day, Sierra 3-0 10 3.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Hawthorne, Preshus 1-0 10 10.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5195 199.8 471-1367 .345 137-445 .308 235-401 .586 318 601 919 35.3 401 2 283 538 64 220 1314 50.54
Opponents 5183 199.3 565-1460 .387 131-411 .319 343-477 .719 363 668 1031 39.7 403 2 343 467 42 280 1604 61.69

Team Statistics HIRW OPP
SCORING 1314 1604
    Points Per Game 50.5 61.7
    Scoring Margin -11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 471-1367 565-1460
    Field Goal Pct .345 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-445 131-411
    3PT FG Pct .308 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 235-401 343-477
    FT Pct .586 .719
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 13.2
REBOUNDS 919 1031
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 39.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.4 –
ASSISTS 283 343
    Assists Per Game 10.9 13.2
TURNOVERS 538 467
    Turnovers Per Game 20.7 18.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 220 280
    Steals Per Game 8.5 10.8
BLOCKS 64 42
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 1.6
ATTENDANCE 2,731 2,474
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-228 14-177
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Hiram College 599 715 1314
Opponents 762 842 1604

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/12 PITT-GREENSBURG W 66-55 125
11/17/12 at Bluffton L 44-55 350
11/24/12 at Westminster W 53-50 200
11/25/12 at Thiel W 62-57 50
11/28/12 at Carnegie Mellon L 29-61 38

* 12/01/12 at College of Wooster L 54-61 138
12/05/12 OBERLIN COLLEGE L 48-59 389
12/08/12 KENYON COLLEGE L 42-58 238
12/12/12 HEIDELBERG UNIV. W 59-58 279
12/15/12 at Bethany W 64-61 105
12/29/12 MARIETTA COLLEGE L 45-74 105
12/30/12 PSU-BEHREND (PA.) L 48-60 117
01/04/13 at Wittenberg L 61-66 114

* 01/05/13 at DePauw University L 32-74 195
* 01/09/13 COLLEGE OF WOOSTER W 64-53 248

01/12/13 at Kenyon College L 44-74 202
* 01/16/13 OHIO WESLEYAN L 48-52 230
* 01/23/13 ALLEGHENY (PA.) L 29-57 204
* 01/26/13 at Denison L 44-66 280
* 01/29/13 at Oberlin College W 70-58 213
* 02/01/13 WITTENBERG W 57-54 279
* 02/02/13 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY L 46-91 145
* 02/06/13 at Allegheny L 42-54 148
* 02/09/13 at Ohio Wesleyan L 68-69 218
* 02/16/13 DENISON W 60-55 372

02/19/13 at DePauw University L 35-72 223

* = Conference game



2012-2013 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-8   Home: 3-3   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Morford, Samantha 2-0 32 16.0 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 3 4 7 3.5 7 1 0 2 0 3 19 9.5
34 Host, Brenna 12-12 293 24.4 43-115 .374 0-3 .000 21-39 .538 13 42 55 4.6 25 0 8 27 15 16 107 8.9
31 Kemper, Alexis 12-12 303 25.3 34-87 .391 26-60 .433 1-4 .250 6 28 34 2.8 30 0 19 21 5 4 95 7.9
14 Smyers, Calysia 12-2 281 23.4 29-69 .420 15-44 .341 16-22 .727 7 26 33 2.8 15 0 17 28 5 19 89 7.4
11 Griffin, Christy 12-0 243 20.3 28-58 .483 0-0 .000 32-44 .727 16 40 56 4.7 32 0 3 29 8 9 88 7.3
03 Day, Danielle 12-11 371 30.9 26-80 .325 0-3 .000 25-48 .521 40 46 86 7.2 28 0 35 47 1 16 77 6.4
01 Kovach, Chelsea 12-12 323 26.9 16-63 .254 9-35 .257 9-10 .900 7 26 33 2.8 19 1 26 37 1 9 50 4.2
10 Koskinen, Kelsey 12-6 257 21.4 15-52 .288 4-23 .174 7-11 .636 5 23 28 2.3 13 0 14 15 1 11 41 3.4
21 Thomas, Marisa 12-5 229 19.1 13-46 .283 3-19 .158 4-10 .400 5 22 27 2.3 21 0 9 24 0 12 33 2.8
32 Ratliff, Taylor 9-0 41 4.6 6-15 .400 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.4 2 0 0 6 0 0 15 1.7
23 Click, Bridgette 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
AA Davis, Larissa 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
52 Day, Sierra 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Hawthorne, Preshus 1-0 10 10.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.0
15 Robinson, Chrissy 1-0 6 6.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 2400 200.0 216-601 .359 60-194 .309 122-198 .616 125 292 417 34.8 193 2 131 245 36 99 614 51.17
Opponents 2401 200.1 252-703 .358 66-200 .330 174-238 .731 195 301 496 41.3 197 2 145 201 14 130 744 62.00

Team Statistics HIRW OPP
SCORING 614 744
    Points Per Game 51.2 62.0
    Scoring Margin -10.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 216-601 252-703
    Field Goal Pct .359 .358
3 POINT FG-ATT 60-194 66-200
    3PT FG Pct .309 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 122-198 174-238
    FT Pct .616 .731
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 14.5
REBOUNDS 417 496
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 41.3
    Rebounds Margin -6.5 –
ASSISTS 131 145
    Assists Per Game 10.9 12.1
TURNOVERS 245 201
    Turnovers Per Game 20.4 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 99 130
    Steals Per Game 8.3 10.8
BLOCKS 36 14
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 1.2
ATTENDANCE 1,478 1,192
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-246 6-199
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Hiram College 272 342 614
Opponents 331 413 744

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/12 at  College of Wooster L 54-61 138
01/05/13 at  DePauw University L 32-74 195
01/09/13 COLLEGE OF WOOSTER W 64-53 248
01/16/13 OHIO WESLEYAN L 48-52 230
01/23/13 ALLEGHENY (PA.) L 29-57 204
01/26/13 at  Denison L 44-66 280
01/29/13 at  Oberlin College W 70-58 213
02/01/13 WITTENBERG W 57-54 279
02/02/13 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY L 46-91 145
02/06/13 at  Allegheny L 42-54 148
02/09/13 at  Ohio Wesleyan L 68-69 218
02/16/13 DENISON W 60-55 372


